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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

City of Superior,

AEPP-271-11

CITY OF SUPERIOR: Riparian Landowners Education Project
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Education

COMPLETE

4/1/2011

6/30/2013

The City of Superior is sponsoring an AIS prevention and education project including an awareness program for riparian
owners\2019 education about inspection and AIS prevention, education workshops, enroll riparian owners in Superior to
monitor for AlS, education for AIS removal, and assistance with native plant restoration.

Deliverables include a comprehensive report including: 1) Report on public awareness activities and enrollment of riparian
owners including copies of brochures, educational materials, and mailings; 2) Report on Riparian Owner Survey; 3)
Verification of workshops/training such as attendance lists or agendas; 4) Shoreline aquatic plant monitoring results of any
detected invasive species with appropriate maps; 5) Report on invasive plant removal activities; 6) Report on native plant
restoration activities; 7) Stormwater pollution prevention awareness activities; 8) Report on other public outreach activities or
AIS related materials generated or paid for by this grant.

Special conditions for this project: The project sponsor shall immediately contact the DNR in the event of a new aquatic
invasive species infestation.

This scope summarizes the project detail provided in the application and does not negate tasks/deliverables described
therein. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a
format specified by the AIS Coordinator. It is recommended that Grantee provide AlS Coordinator with a draft final report. If
consultant is to provide final report, it is recommended that Grantee provide AlS Coordinator with a draft for comment on
report adequacy prior to making final payment to the consultant. The DNR shall receive a paper and electronic copy of the
final report

Grantee is CITY OF SUPERIOR

Project Statuses

Date

Actions

Action

Grant Awarded

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 4/1/2011 5/7/2014 City of Superior
ENT

Reported By Status Comments

Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
4/1/2011 COMPLETE

Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature 4/1/2011 12/31/2012 IN_PROGRESS
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Grant Awarded 4/1/2011 12/31/2012
Comprehensive Planning Studies 4/1/2011 12/31/2012
Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Assessment Units

WBIC

2751220
2751220
2751220
2751300
2829560
2829570
2833200
2834600
2835300
2843650
2843700
2843800
2843800
2844000
2844200

2845200
2847100
2847900
3000141
5000527
5000547
5000563
5500276
5500280
5500367
5500368
5500398
5582591

Segment

[c< TN \]

[NSIEE N

—_

Local Name
Lake Superior

Barker Island Inner Beach

Wisconsin Point Shafer Beach (#2), Lake Superior

Hog Island Inlet

Un Lake

Un Lake

Bluff Creek

Bear Creek

Lower Nemadiji River

Newton Creek

Faxon (Central Park) Creek

St. Louis River AOC, St. Louis River
St. Louis River AOC, Howards Bay
Pokegema River

Unnamed Trib. To Pokegama River T48n R14w
S10/15

Little Pokegema River
Dutchman Creek
Morrison Creek
Unnamed Creek
Local Water
Unnamed Creek
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Official Name
Lake Superior
Lake Superior
Lake Superior
Superior Bay
Unnamed
Unnamed

Bluff Creek

Bear Creek
Nemadji River
Newton Creek
Unnamed

Saint Louis River
Saint Louis River
Pokegama River

Unnamed

Little Pokegama River
Dutchman Creek
Morrison Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

COMPLETE
IN_PROGRESS
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Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
AS008 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT) 1/1/1960 12/31/2099
AS009 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT) 1/1/1960 12/31/2099
AS010 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT) 1/1/1960 12/31/2099
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



