## **General Project Information**

Project ID:	AEPP-271-11
Name:	CITY OF SUPERIOR: Riparian Landowners Education Project

- Type:Aquatic Invasives Grant
- Subtype: Aquatic Invasives Education
- Status: COMPLETE
- Start Date: 4/1/2011
- End Date: 6/30/2013
- Purpose: The City of Superior is sponsoring an AIS prevention and education project including an awareness program for riparian owners\2019 education about inspection and AIS prevention, education workshops, enroll riparian owners in Superior to monitor for AIS, education for AIS removal, and assistance with native plant restoration.

Deliverables include a comprehensive report including: 1) Report on public awareness activities and enrollment of riparian owners including copies of brochures, educational materials, and mailings; 2) Report on Riparian Owner Survey; 3) Verification of workshops/training such as attendance lists or agendas; 4) Shoreline aquatic plant monitoring results of any detected invasive species with appropriate maps; 5) Report on invasive plant removal activities; 6) Report on native plant restoration activities; 7) Stormwater pollution prevention awareness activities; 8) Report on other public outreach activities or AIS related materials generated or paid for by this grant.

Special conditions for this project: The project sponsor shall immediately contact the DNR in the event of a new aquatic invasive species infestation.

This scope summarizes the project detail provided in the application and does not negate tasks/deliverables described therein. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a format specified by the AIS Coordinator. It is recommended that Grantee provide AIS Coordinator with a draft final report. If consultant is to provide final report, it is recommended that Grantee provide AIS Coordinator with a draft for comment on report adequacy prior to making final payment to the consultant. The DNR shall receive a paper and electronic copy of the final report

#### **Objective:**

Comments: Grantee is CITY OF SUPERIOR

Outcome:

### Study Design:

#### QA Measures:

People
--------

Name			Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
City of Superior,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	COMPLETE	4/1/2011	5/7/2014	City of Superior	

# **Project Statuses**

Date	Reported By	Status	Comments					
Actions								
Action		Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status			
Grant Awarded			4/1/2011		COMPLETE			
Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature			4/1/2011	12/31/2012	IN_PROGRESS			

# Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Grant Awarded			4/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE			
Comprehensive	Planning Studies		4/1/2011	12/31/2012	IN_PROGRESS			
Monitoring Sta	ations							
Station ID	Name	C	omments					
Assessment L	Jnits							
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name					
2751220	1	Lake Superior	Lake Superior					
2751220	2	Barker Island Inner Beach	Lake Superio	r				
2751220	8	Wisconsin Point Shafer Beach (#2), Lake Superior	Lake Superio	r				
2751300	1	Hog Island Inlet	Superior Bay					
2829560	1	Un Lake	Unnamed					
2829570	1	Un Lake	Unnamed					
2833200	1	Bluff Creek	Bluff Creek	Bluff Creek				
2834600	1	Bear Creek	Bear Creek					
2835300	1	Lower Nemadji River	Nemadji River					
2843650	1	Newton Creek	Newton Creek					
2843700	1	Faxon (Central Park) Creek	Unnamed					
2843800	1	St. Louis River AOC, St. Louis River	Saint Louis River					
2843800	4	St. Louis River AOC, Howards Bay	Saint Louis River					
2844000	2	Pokegema River	Pokegama River					
2844200	1	Unnamed Trib. To Pokegama River T48n R14w S10/15	Unnamed					
2845200	1	Little Pokegema River	Little Pokegar	ma River				
2847100	1	Dutchman Creek	Dutchman Creek					
2847900	1	Morrison Creek	Morrison Creek					
3000141	1	Unnamed Creek	Unnamed					
5000527	1	Local Water	Unnamed					
5000547	1	Unnamed Creek	Unnamed					
5000563	1	Local Water	Unnamed					
5500276	1	Local Water	Unnamed					
5500280	1	Local Water	Unnamed					
5500367	1	Local Water	Unnamed					
5500368	1	Local Water	Unnamed					
5500398	1	Local Water	Unnamed					
5582591	1	Local Water	Unnamed					

Lab Account C	odes									
Account Code Description									Start Date	End Date
AS008 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNIN				ING G	RANT)				1/1/1960	12/31/2099
AS009 AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLAN				ING G	RANT)				1/1/1960	12/31/2099
AS010	/	AQUATIC IN	VASIVE SPECIES (PLANNI	ING G	RANT)				1/1/1960	12/31/2099
Forms										
Form Code		Form Na	me							
Methods										
Method Code		Method	Description							
Fieldwork Ever	nts									
Start Date	Status		Field ID	Stat	ion ID	Station Name				
Documents										
Title Descri		Descriptio	on		Author Publi		Published	Comments		
Budget										
Combined Budge Combined WSLH										
Combined Total:		\$0.	\$0.00							
Funding										

Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date